Form 3 160-5 (June 1990)  Do not use this fo	UNITED STA  DEPARTMENT OF TH  BUREAU OF LAND MA  SUNDRY NOTICES AND RE  orm for proposals to drill or to de	IE INTERIOR ANAGEMENT  97 001 - 3 711 2: 28  PORTS ON WELLS EEPEn or reentry to a different reservoir.	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 3 1,1993 5. Lease Designation and Seriai No. SF 078497 6. If Indian, Allonee or Tribe Name
	Jse "APPLICATION FOR PERM SUBMIT IN TRIF		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
I. Turn of Wall	o and o or, regional Designation		
I. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well	8. Well Name and No.		
2. Name of Operator			San Juan 28-7 Unit, Well # 238R
CONOCO INC.  3. Address and Telephone No.			9. API Well No.
10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424			30-039-25336  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description)  1500' FSL 1640' FWL, K			Basin Fruitland Coal (71629) 11. County or Parish, State
∠ Section 29, T-27-N, R-7-W			Die Audie
- CHECK	APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO IN	DICATE NATURE OF NOTICE REPORT	Rio Arriba
TYPE OF SUBMISSION  CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION			T, OR OTHER DATA
		TYPE OF ACTION	
	ent Repon	Abandonment  Recompletion  Plugging Back	Change of Plans  New Construction  Non-Routine Fracturing
Final At	andonment Notice	Casing Repair Altering Casing Other	Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water INole: Reportssuits of multiplecompition on Wdl
1. Abandon lower si Formation Dakota Gallup Pt.Lookout Menefee Cliffhouse 2. Spot 75' CMT on 3. Freepoint & remo	2714') & stimulate Fruitland Coal	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DEGEIVED OCT 1 4 1997 DIVS
Signed (This space for Feder in Approved by Conditions of approval	/S/ Duane W. Spencer	Kay Maddox  Title Regulatory Agent  Title	Date October 1, 1997  Date OCT -9 1997
	HEAR, PONCA, COST ASST, FILE ROO	OM  d willfully to make to any department or agency of the United	States and Calculation of the Control of the Contro
or representations as to any	natter within its junsdiction.		States any taise, tictitious or fraudulent statement
(z)	*S	ee Instruction on Reverse Side	

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980

District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

1500

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

DIL CONSERVA

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102

Certificate Number

Revised February 21, 1994 instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

#### Fee Lease - 3 Copies District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 30-039-25336 71629 **Basin Fruitland Coal** 4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number 016608 San Juan 28-7 Unit 238R 7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation Conoco Inc., 10 Desta Drive, Ste. 100W, Midland, TX 79705-4500 6152' GL 10 Surface Location Life or lot no Section Range Lot idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 28N K 29 7W 1500 South 1640 West Rio Arriba 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infil 14 Consolidation Code 320 360 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Maddex Signatue Kay Maddox Printed Name Regulatory Agent Title October 1, 1997 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1640' Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor.



IN REPLY REFER TO:

# United States Department of the Interior

### BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Farmington District Office 1235 La Plata Highway Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attachment to Notice of

Re: Plug Back

Intention to Plug Back and Recomplete:

Well: 238R San Juan 28-7 Unit

## **CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL**

- A. **Mike Flaniken** with the Farmington District Office is to be notified at least 24 hours before the plug back operations commence (505) 599-8907.
- B. The following modifications to your plug back program are to be made:
- 1. Either, set a CIBP at approximately 6950' and spot a cement plug from 6950' to 6850' (8 sks.) or spot a cement plug from 7242' to 6908' plus 50' excess cement. Wait on cement to set and tag the top of the cement. (28 sks.) Top of Dakota @ 6958'.
- 2. Place a cement plug from 5968' to 5638' inside the casing plus 50' excess cement. (28 sks.) Top of Gallup @ 5918', top of liner @ 5688'
- 3. Place a cement plug from 4347' to 4247' inside the casing plus 50' excess cement. (12 sks.) Top of Mesaverde @ 4297.
- 4. Place a cement plug from 3681' to 3581' inside the casing plus 50' excess cement. (12 sks.) Top of Chacra @ 3631'
- 5. Place a cement plug from 3260' to 3160' inside the casing plus 50' excess cement. (12 sks.) Bottom of 9 5/8" casing @ 3210'